
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 4/30/2016
.

Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State
49er - Men

1 27277330 Hagen 234.51 17 Ohio
2 85546 Sandy Creek Jake 238.42 19 OH
3 27277346 Kit Lewis 242.11 21 OH

Cattle Baron
1 59198 Shenango Joe 264.66 28

Cowboy
1 27277337 Billy Badazz 116.71 1 OH
2 97216 Black Run Butcher 159.89 6 OH
3 27277338 Wolfman 287.03 30

Duelist - Mens
1 66841 Moosetracks 213.22 14 Ohio
2 101789 La Porte Lefty 234.69 18
3 91165 Low Plains Drifter 251.09 25 NY

Elderstatesman
1 63128 Swiftwater Jack 192.07 11
2 85358 Short Gun Shorty 301.27 34 Ohio

FC Duelist - Mens
1 83621 Cheatin Charlie 176.01 8 Ohio

FC Gunfighter - Mens
1 88557 Rowdy Red Tailor 174.47 7

Frontier Cartridge
1 8321 I.M. Crossdraw 131.05 3 Ohio

Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter
1 72162 Captain Henry 276.40 29 Ohio

Gunfighter - Mens
1 66861 Buckaroo Bubba 176.85 9 Ohio

Senior - Ladies
1 96415 Cayenne Kay 224.11 15 OH
2 88727 Ani Two Featheres 244.08 23

Senior - Mens
1 94002 Sixgun Seamus 154.41 5
2 61688 Hershey Barr 191.14 10 Ohio
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Category
Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time
Overall 

Time Finish State
3 101073 Willie Goodnews 198.82 12 PA
4 27277274 Hayseed 229.42 16 OH
5 94037 Bobtown Cooter 239.67 20
6 102666 Laramie Leadslinger 246.36 24 OH
7 98292 Rattlesnake Pete 299.69 32 OH

Senior Gunfighter
1 10614 Cripple Creek Kid 129.97 2 Ohio
2 13622 Swiss 152.49 4 Ohio
3 53825 R.S. Dancer 209.46 13 Ohio

Silver Senior - Mens
1 59081 John Reid 252.46 26 OH

Wrangler
1 91891 Plowboy 242.41 22 WV
2 27277333 Flint N Steele 290.40 31 OH
3 104233 Sodbuster 300.74 33 Ohio

Young Gun Boy
1 100441 Blue Eyed Ben 258.87 27 OH
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Clean Shooters Match: 4/30/2016
.No Misses or Procedurals 8Total Clean Shooters

SASS Num Alias Category Final Time State
Rank 
Finish

Time 
Finish

27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy 116.71 OH11
96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies 224.11 OH1615
59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens 252.46 OH2626
91891 Plowboy Wrangler 242.41 WV2222
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron 264.66 2928
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman 301.27 Ohio3334
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens 154.41 55
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman 192.07 1011
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 4/30/2016
.

Overall 
Time Finish

SASS 
Number Alias Category Final Time

Class Time 
Finish StateGender

1 27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy 116.71 1 OHM
2 10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter 129.97 1 OhioM
3 8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge 131.05 1 OhioM
4 13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter 152.49 2 OhioM
5 94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens 154.41 1M
6 97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy 159.89 2 OHM
7 88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens 174.47 1M
8 83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens 176.01 1 OhioM
9 66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens 176.85 1 OhioM

10 61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens 191.14 2 OhioM
11 63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman 192.07 1M
12 101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens 198.82 3 PAM
13 53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter 209.46 3 OhioM
14 66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens 213.22 1 OhioM
15 96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies 224.11 1 OHM
16 27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens 229.42 4 OHM
17 27277330 Hagen 49er - Men 234.51 1 OhioM
18 101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens 234.69 2M
19 85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men 238.42 2 OHM
20 94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens 239.67 5M
21 27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men 242.11 3 OHM
22 91891 Plowboy Wrangler 242.41 1 WVM
23 88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies 244.08 2F
24 102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens 246.36 6 OHM
25 91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens 251.09 3 NYM
26 59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens 252.46 1 OHM
27 100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy 258.87 1 OHM
28 59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron 264.66 1M
29 72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfight 276.40 1 OhioM
30 27277338 Wolfman Cowboy 287.03 3M
31 27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler 290.40 2 OHM
32 98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens 299.69 7 OHM
33 104233 Sodbuster Wrangler 300.74 3 OhioM
34 85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman 301.27 2 OhioM
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Stage Placement by Time Match: 4/30/2016
.

SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
1Stage

8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge21.07 Ohio1
10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter21.55 Ohio2

27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy21.66 OH3
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter23.03 Ohio4
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens23.305
61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens27.26 Ohio6
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy29.42 OH7
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens30.678
83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens30.74 Ohio9
66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens32.58 Ohio10

101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens32.64 PA11
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman33.5912
66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens34.37 Ohio13

27277330 Hagen 49er - Men34.54 Ohio14
27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens35.39 OH15

94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens36.2416
53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter36.27 Ohio17
96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies36.59 OH18
72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter38.48 Ohio19

101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens38.5920
91891 Plowboy Wrangler39.52 WV21

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens39.88 OH22
88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies40.2023
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men41.45 OH24
59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens43.33 OH25
91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens44.12 NY26

27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men44.28 OH27
100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy44.41 OH28

27277338 Wolfman Cowboy45.2829
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron50.9630

27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler53.67 OH31
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman55.07 Ohio32

104233 Sodbuster Wrangler56.08 Ohio33
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens69.90 OH34

2Stage
27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy18.48 OH1

10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter21.66 Ohio2
8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge22.55 Ohio3

13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter26.53 Ohio4
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy27.25 OH5
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens28.436
83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens31.80 Ohio7
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens33.058

27277330 Hagen 49er - Men34.20 Ohio9
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens35.45 PA10

66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens39.05 Ohio11
101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens39.6812

27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens39.72 OH13
100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy40.66 OH14

72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter40.97 Ohio15
102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens41.19 OH16

96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies41.55 OH17
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman42.8418
66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens44.22 Ohio19
91891 Plowboy Wrangler44.83 WV20
61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens45.32 Ohio21
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens46.1922
88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies47.9323

27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men48.24 OH24
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens49.63 OH25
91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens50.40 NY26
59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens50.94 OH27

104233 Sodbuster Wrangler51.58 Ohio28
53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter52.20 Ohio29
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron53.8530
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men56.58 OH31
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman59.47 Ohio32

27277338 Wolfman Cowboy69.8933
27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler70.98 OH34

3Stage
27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy21.78 OH1

10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter23.55 Ohio2
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy25.19 OH3
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens25.514
83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens28.97 Ohio5
61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens30.85 Ohio6

8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge31.93 Ohio7
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman32.558
66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens34.39 Ohio9
66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens35.04 Ohio10

27277330 Hagen 49er - Men35.53 Ohio11
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens37.6612
96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies38.20 OH13
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter38.59 Ohio14
91891 Plowboy Wrangler38.73 WV15
53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter39.46 Ohio16
88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies39.8317
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men41.03 OH18
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens41.2019
72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter42.23 Ohio20

27277338 Wolfman Cowboy44.2621
101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens44.6822

91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens46.44 NY23
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens47.04 PA24

59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens47.11 OH25
27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men47.97 OH26

59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron48.7927
27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens49.71 OH28

102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens50.02 OH29
27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler51.94 OH30

85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman52.57 Ohio31
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens53.18 OH32

104233 Sodbuster Wrangler53.58 Ohio33
100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy55.83 OH34

4Stage
8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge16.84 Ohio1

27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy17.64 OH2
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter19.84 Ohio3
66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens19.98 Ohio4
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens23.565
10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter24.44 Ohio6
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens25.627
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman26.178
66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens26.85 Ohio9
83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens27.65 Ohio10

101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens28.76 PA11
27277330 Hagen 49er - Men29.95 Ohio12

85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men30.27 OH13
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy30.98 OH14

27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men31.17 OH15
102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens31.19 OH16

53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter31.26 Ohio17
101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens31.4618

61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens32.01 Ohio19
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron32.1620
96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies33.55 OH21

27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler34.68 OH22
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens37.1323
59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens37.42 OH24

27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens39.07 OH25
72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter40.04 Ohio26
88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies40.1627

27277338 Wolfman Cowboy40.6728
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens41.08 OH29
91891 Plowboy Wrangler41.16 WV30
91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens42.16 NY31
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman43.18 Ohio32

100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy43.87 OH33
104233 Sodbuster Wrangler44.12 Ohio34

5Stage
Saturday, April 30, 2016 Page 3 of 5Match Date



SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter21.45 Ohio1
66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens22.27 Ohio2

8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge23.26 Ohio3
27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy23.26 OH3

13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter24.53 Ohio5
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens25.086
83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens25.49 Ohio7
53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter26.37 Ohio8
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy28.46 OH9
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman30.1810

101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens30.68 PA11
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men32.16 OH12
61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens34.50 Ohio13
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens34.6814
59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens37.34 OH15
91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens37.60 NY16

27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens38.46 OH17
102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens40.05 OH18
100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy40.42 OH19

27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler41.08 OH20
66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens41.30 Ohio21
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron41.7722

27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men42.03 OH23
101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens42.2524

96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies43.15 OH25
98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens43.70 OH26
88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies44.8327
91891 Plowboy Wrangler45.73 WV28
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens46.5029
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman47.60 Ohio30

27277338 Wolfman Cowboy49.8631
72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter51.63 Ohio32

104233 Sodbuster Wrangler51.81 Ohio33
27277330 Hagen 49er - Men62.12 Ohio34

6Stage
27277337 Billy Badazz Cowboy13.89 OH1

8321 I.M. Crossdraw Frontier Cartridge15.40 Ohio2
10614 Cripple Creek Kid Senior Gunfighter17.32 Ohio3
97216 Black Run Butcher Cowboy18.59 OH4
94002 Sixgun Seamus Senior - Mens18.935
13622 Swiss Senior Gunfighter19.97 Ohio6
61688 Hershey Barr Senior - Mens21.20 Ohio7
88557 Rowdy Red Tailor FC Gunfighter - Mens22.398
66861 Buckaroo Bubba Gunfighter - Mens22.76 Ohio9
53825 R.S. Dancer Senior Gunfighter23.90 Ohio10

101073 Willie Goodnews Senior - Mens24.25 PA11
63128 Swiftwater Jack Elderstatesman26.7412

27277274 Hayseed Senior - Mens27.07 OH13
27277346 Kit Lewis 49er - Men28.42 OH14
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SASS Number Alias CategoryFinal Time State
91165 Low Plains Drifter Duelist - Mens30.37 NY15
96415 Cayenne Kay Senior - Ladies31.07 OH16
88727 Ani Two Featheres Senior - Ladies31.1317
83621 Cheatin Charlie FC Duelist - Mens31.36 Ohio18
94037 Bobtown Cooter Senior - Mens32.4119
91891 Plowboy Wrangler32.44 WV20

100441 Blue Eyed Ben Young Gun Boy33.68 OH21
59081 John Reid Silver Senior - Mens36.32 OH22
85546 Sandy Creek Jake 49er - Men36.93 OH23

27277338 Wolfman Cowboy37.0724
59198 Shenango Joe Cattle Baron37.1325
66841 Moosetracks Duelist - Mens37.26 Ohio26

101789 La Porte Lefty Duelist - Mens38.0327
27277333 Flint N Steele Wrangler38.05 OH28
27277330 Hagen 49er - Men38.17 Ohio29

98292 Rattlesnake Pete Senior - Mens42.20 OH30
85358 Short Gun Shorty Elderstatesman43.38 Ohio31

104233 Sodbuster Wrangler43.57 Ohio32
102666 Laramie Leadslinger Senior - Mens44.03 OH33

72162 Captain Henry Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter63.05 Ohio34
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4/30/2016 . Brown Township Regulators
Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 1
M P B Final

Stage 2
M P B Final

Stage 3
M P B Final

Stage 4
M P B Final

Stage 5
Catagory M P B Final

Stage 6Cat 
Finish

Billy Badazz CB OH1 116.71 0 0 0 21.66 0 0 0 18.48 0 0 0 21.78 0 0 0 17.64 0 0 0 23.26 0 0 0 13.891
Cripple Creek Kid SGF Ohio2 129.97 0 0 0 21.55 0 0 0 21.66 0 0 0 23.55 1 0 0 24.44 0 0 0 21.45 0 0 0 17.321
I.M. Crossdraw FC Ohio3 131.05 0 0 0 21.07 0 0 0 22.55 1 0 0 31.93 0 0 0 16.84 0 0 0 23.26 0 0 0 15.41
Swiss SGF Ohio4 152.49 0 0 0 23.03 0 0 0 26.53 2 0 0 38.59 0 0 0 19.84 0 0 0 24.53 0 0 0 19.972
Sixgun Seamus Sr5 154.41 0 0 0 23.3 0 0 0 28.43 0 0 0 25.51 0 0 0 23.56 0 0 0 34.68 0 0 0 18.931
Black Run Butcher CB OH6 159.89 1 0 0 29.42 0 0 0 27.25 0 0 0 25.19 0 0 0 30.98 1 0 0 28.46 0 0 0 18.592
Rowdy Red Tailor FCG7 174.47 0 0 0 30.67 0 0 0 33.05 1 0 0 37.66 0 0 0 25.62 0 0 0 25.08 0 0 0 22.391
Cheatin Charlie FCD Ohio8 176.01 0 0 0 30.74 0 0 0 31.8 0 0 0 28.97 1 0 0 27.65 0 0 0 25.49 1 0 0 31.361
Buckaroo Bubba GF Ohio9 176.85 1 0 0 32.58 2 0 0 44.22 1 0 0 35.04 0 0 0 19.98 0 0 0 22.27 1 0 0 22.761
Hershey Barr Sr Ohio10 191.14 0 0 0 27.26 2 0 0 45.32 0 0 0 30.85 2 0 0 32.01 1 0 0 34.5 0 0 0 21.22
Swiftwater Jack ES11 192.07 0 0 0 33.59 0 0 0 42.84 0 0 0 32.55 0 0 0 26.17 0 0 0 30.18 0 0 0 26.741
Willie Goodnews Sr PA12 198.82 0 0 0 32.64 0 0 0 35.45 0 1 0 47.04 0 0 0 28.76 0 0 0 30.68 0 0 0 24.253
R.S. Dancer SGF Ohio13 209.46 1 0 0 36.27 2 0 0 52.2 2 0 0 39.46 1 0 0 31.26 0 0 0 26.37 0 0 0 23.93
Moosetracks D Ohio14 213.22 0 0 0 34.37 0 0 0 39.05 0 0 0 34.39 0 0 0 26.85 0 0 0 41.3 1 0 0 37.261
Cayenne Kay LS OH15 224.11 0 0 0 36.59 0 0 0 41.55 0 0 0 38.2 0 0 0 33.55 0 0 0 43.15 0 0 0 31.071
Hayseed Sr OH16 229.42 0 0 0 35.39 0 0 0 39.72 2 0 0 49.71 0 0 0 39.07 0 0 0 38.46 0 0 0 27.074
Hagen 49 Ohio17 234.51 0 0 0 34.54 0 0 0 34.2 0 0 0 35.53 0 0 0 29.95 1 1 0 62.12 1 0 0 38.171
La Porte Lefty D18 234.69 0 0 0 38.59 0 0 0 39.68 1 0 0 44.68 0 0 0 31.46 1 0 0 42.25 1 0 0 38.032
Sandy Creek Jake 49 OH19 238.42 0 0 0 41.45 1 1 0 56.58 1 0 0 41.03 0 0 0 30.27 0 0 0 32.16 2 0 0 36.932
Bobtown Cooter Sr20 239.67 0 0 0 36.24 1 0 0 46.19 0 0 0 41.2 1 0 0 37.13 0 0 0 46.5 0 0 0 32.415
Kit Lewis 49 OH21 242.11 0 0 0 44.28 1 0 0 48.24 0 0 0 47.97 0 0 0 31.17 1 0 0 42.03 0 0 0 28.423
Plowboy WR WV22 242.41 0 0 0 39.52 0 0 0 44.83 0 0 0 38.73 0 0 0 41.16 0 0 0 45.73 0 0 0 32.441
Ani Two Featheres LS23 244.08 0 0 0 40.2 1 0 0 47.93 0 0 0 39.83 0 0 0 40.16 1 0 0 44.83 0 0 0 31.132
Laramie Leadslinger Sr OH24 246.36 0 0 0 39.88 0 0 0 41.19 2 0 0 50.02 0 0 0 31.19 0 0 0 40.05 0 0 0 44.036
Low Plains Drifter D NY25 251.09 1 0 0 44.12 1 0 0 50.4 1 0 0 46.44 2 0 0 42.16 0 0 0 37.6 0 0 0 30.373
John Reid SS OH26 252.46 0 0 0 43.33 0 0 0 50.94 0 0 0 47.11 0 0 0 37.42 0 0 0 37.34 0 0 0 36.321
Blue Eyed Ben YGB OH27 258.87 0 0 0 44.41 0 0 0 40.66 0 1 0 55.83 2 0 0 43.87 1 0 0 40.42 1 0 0 33.681
Shenango Joe CB28 264.66 0 0 0 50.96 0 0 0 53.85 0 0 0 48.79 0 0 0 32.16 0 0 0 41.77 0 0 0 37.131
Captain Henry FCSRGF Ohio29 276.4 0 0 0 38.48 1 0 0 40.97 1 0 0 42.23 1 0 0 40.04 1 0 0 51.63 4 1 0 63.051
Wolfman CB30 287.03 0 0 0 45.28 2 0 0 69.89 0 0 0 44.26 0 0 0 40.67 1 0 0 49.86 0 0 0 37.073
Flint N Steele WR OH31 290.4 1 0 0 53.67 2 1 0 70.98 0 0 0 51.94 0 0 0 34.68 0 0 0 41.08 1 0 0 38.052
Rattlesnake Pete Sr OH32 299.69 6 0 0 69.9 1 0 0 49.63 2 0 0 53.18 0 0 0 41.08 1 0 0 43.7 1 0 0 42.27
Sodbuster WR Ohio33 300.74 0 0 0 56.08 0 0 0 51.58 1 0 0 53.58 0 0 0 44.12 0 0 0 51.81 0 0 0 43.573
Short Gun Shorty ES Ohio34 301.27 0 0 0 55.07 0 0 0 59.47 0 0 0 52.57 0 0 0 43.18 0 0 0 47.6 0 0 0 43.382
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